Juvenile Arthritis

1 1. (Juvenile Arthritis) How much have you heard, seen or read about the following illnesses that affect children?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.

Detailed tables

Base: All respondents 2021 1019 1002 495 788 738 199 657 929 236
Weighted
A lot
7% 5% 10% 4% 8% 9% 5% 8% 8% 8%
A C C
Some 451 179 272 92 186 172 43 190 153 64
22% 18% 26% 16% 23% 26% 19% 25% 23% 18%
A C C |
A little 679 316 363 192 253 233 63 250 228 137
34% 32% 35% 34% 32% 36% 27% 33% 35% 38%
F F
None 743 434 308 255 297 191 113 267 227 136
37% 44% 30% 45% 37% 29% 49% 35% 34% 37%
B DE E GHI
Top2Box (A lot/ Some) 599 228 371 117 252 231 55 248 204 92
30% 23% 36% 21% 31% 35% 24% 32% 31% 25%
A C C Fl
Low2Box (A little/ None) 1422 750 671 447 551 424 176 517 455 274
70% 77% 64% 79% 69% 65% 76% 68% 69% 75%
B DE G G

Ipsos
January 22, 2010



Juvenile Arthritis

1 2. (Juvenile Diabetes) How much have you heard, seen or read about the following illnesses that affect children?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
| Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 2021 1019 1002 495 788 738 199 657 929 236
Weighted 2021 978 1043 564 802 655 231 765 659 366
Alot 419 148 271 82 181 155 40 152 155 72
21% 15% 26% 15% 23% 24% 17% 20% 24% 20%
A C C
Some 675 297 379 176 259 240 69 260 218 128
33% 30% 36% 31% 32% 37% 30% 34% 33% 35%
A
A little 629 346 283 192 243 194 74 239 196 120
31% 35% 27% 34% 30% 30% 32% 31% 30% 33%
B
None 298 188 109 114 118 65 49 114 90 45
15% 19% 10% 20% 15% 10% 21% 15% 14% 12%
B DE E GHI
Summary
Top2Box (A lot/ Some) 1094 444 650 258 441 396 109 412 373 201
54% 45% 62% 46% 55% 60% 47% 54% 57% 55%
A C CD F
Low2Box (A little/ None) 927 534 393 306 362 259 122 353 286 165
46% 55% 38% 54% 45% 40% 53% 46% 43% 45%
B DE E H

Ipsos
January 22, 2010

Table: 3



Juvenile Arthritis

1_3. (Asthma) How much have you heard, seen or read about the following illnesses that affect children?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.

Detailed tables

Base: All respondents 2021 1019 1002 495 788 738 199 657 929 236
Weighted
A lot
36% 28% 44% 33% 38% 37% 30% 39% 37% 35%
A C F
Some 727 382 345 209 268 250 78 270 244 135
36% 39% 33% 37% 33% 38% 34% 35% 37% 37%
B
A little 414 229 185 118 168 127 47 152 123 91
20% 23% 18% 21% 21% 19% 20% 20% 19% 25%
B H
None 145 92 52 53 58 33 37 48 47 13
7% 9% 5% 9% 7% 5% 16% 6% 7% 3%
B E GHI |
Top2Box (A lot/ Some) 1463 657 806 392 576 495 147 566 488 262
72% 67% 7% 70% 2% 76% 64% 74% 74% 2%
A C F F
Low2Box (A little/ None) 558 321 237 171 227 160 84 199 171 104
28% 33% 23% 30% 28% 24% 36% 26% 26% 28%
B E GH

Ipsos
January 22, 2010



Juvenile Arthritis

Detailed tables

1_4. (Cystic Fibrosis) How much have you heard, seen or read about the following illnesses that affect children?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.

Base: All respondents 2021 1019 1002 495 788 738 199 657 929 236
Weighted

A lot

13% 10% 15% 11% 13% 14% 10% 14% 13% 13%
A
Some 632 295 337 153 243 236 73 234 210 115
31% 30% 32% 27% 30% 36% 31% 31% 32% 31%
CD
A little 726 352 373 198 282 246 67 280 245 133
36% 36% 36% 35% 35% 38% 29% 37% 37% 36%
F
None 403 229 174 149 171 83 68 144 121 71
20% 23% 17% 26% 21% 13% 29% 19% 18% 19%
B DE E GHI
Top2Box (A lot/ Some) 892 397 495 217 349 326 96 341 293 162
44% 41% 47% 39% 44% 50% 42% 45% 44% 44%
A CD
Low2Box (A little/ None) 1129 581 548 347 453 329 135 424 366 204
56% 59% 53% 61% 56% 50% 58% 55% 56% 56%
B E E

Ipsos
January 22, 2010



Juvenile Arthritis

Detailed tables

1 5. (Cerebral Palsy) How much have you heard, seen or read about the following illnesses that affect children?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.

Base: All respondents 2021 1019 1002 495 788 738 199 657 929 236
Weighted
A lot
12% 10% 15% 8% 14% 15% 13% 11% 13% 13%
A C C
Some 634 279 355 167 244 223 69 247 212 106
31% 29% 34% 30% 30% 34% 30% 32% 32% 29%
A
A little 717 353 363 197 277 243 76 274 231 135
35% 36% 35% 35% 34% 37% 33% 36% 35% 37%
None 419 247 172 156 172 91 57 157 128 77
21% 25% 16% 28% 21% 14% 25% 21% 19% 21%
B DE E
Top2Box (A lot/ Some) 885 378 508 211 353 321 98 334 300 154
44% 39% 49% 37% 44% 49% 42% 44% 46% 42%
A C C
Low2Box (A little/ None) 1136 600 535 353 449 334 133 431 359 212
56% 61% 51% 63% 56% 51% 58% 56% 54% 58%
B DE

Ipsos
January 22, 2010



Juvenile Arthritis

1_6. (Cancer) How much have you heard, seen or read about the following illnesses that affect children?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.

Detailed tables

Base: All respondents 2021 1019 1002 495 788 738 199 657 929 236
Weighted
A lot
30% 26% 34% 25% 31% 33% 30% 33% 30% 24%
A C C |
Some 726 338 388 183 276 267 78 274 231 143
36% 35% 37% 32% 34% 41% 34% 36% 35% 39%
CD
A little 495 273 222 159 200 136 51 173 164 108
25% 28% 21% 28% 25% 21% 22% 23% 25% 29%
B E G
None 189 116 73 81 75 34 32 63 68 26
9% 12% 7% 14% 9% 5% 14% 8% 10% 7%
B DE E Gl
Top2Box (A lot/ Some) 1336 589 747 324 527 485 148 529 428 232
66% 60% 2% 57% 66% 74% 64% 69% 65% 63%
A C CD
Low2Box (A little/ None) 685 389 296 240 275 170 83 236 231 134
34% 40% 28% 43% 34% 26% 36% 31% 35% 37%
B DE E

Ipsos
January 22, 2010



Juvenile Arthritis

Detailed tables

1_7. (Epilepsy) How much have you heard, seen or read about the following illnesses that affect children?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.

Base: All respondents 2021 1019 1002 495 788 738 199 657 929 236
Weighted
Alot
12% 10% 14% 11% 13% 12% 8% 10% 16% 11%
A FG
Some 681 322 358 175 267 239 72 265 214 129
34% 33% 34% 31% 33% 37% 31% 35% 32% 35%
A little 734 354 379 207 285 241 87 280 227 140
36% 36% 36% 37% 36% 37% 37% 37% 34% 38%
None 366 203 163 117 150 99 54 140 115 57
18% 21% 16% 21% 19% 15% 23% 18% 17% 16%
B E |
Top2Box (A lot/ Some) 922 421 500 239 368 315 91 345 317 169
46% 43% 48% 42% 46% 48% 39% 45% 48% 46%
A F
Low2Box (A little/ None) 1099 557 542 324 435 340 140 420 341 197
54% 57% 52% 58% 54% 52% 61% 55% 52% 54%
B H

Ipsos
January 22, 2010



Juvenile Arthritis

1_8. (Heart conditions) How much have you heard, seen or read about the following illnesses that affect children?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.

Detailed tables

Base: All respondents 2021 1019 1002 495 788 738 199 657 929 236
Weighted
A lot
12% 10% 14% 9% 13% 14% 12% 14% 12% 7%
A C C | |
Some 647 289 358 170 244 233 68 240 219 120
32% 30% 34% 30% 30% 36% 29% 31% 33% 33%
A D
A little 703 355 348 209 276 219 70 251 231 150
35% 36% 33% 37% 34% 33% 30% 33% 35% 41%
FG
None 427 232 194 135 177 114 66 165 127 69
21% 24% 19% 24% 22% 17% 28% 22% 19% 19%
B E E GHI
Top2Box (A lot/ Some) 891 391 501 220 349 322 95 349 301 146
44% 40% 48% 39% 44% 49% 41% 46% 46% 40%
A CD
Low2Box (A little/ None) 1130 587 542 344 453 333 136 416 358 220
56% 60% 52% 61% 56% 51% 59% 54% 54% 60%
B E E

Ipsos
January 22, 2010



Juvenile Arthritis

Detailed tables

1_9. (HIV/AIDS) How much have you heard, seen or read about the following illnesses that affect children?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.

Base: All respondents 2021 1019 1002 495 788 738 199 657 929 236
Weighted
A lot
16% 16% 17% 14% 16% 19% 12% 15% 18% 18%
C F
Some 607 293 314 150 244 213 59 231 205 111
30% 30% 30% 27% 30% 32% 26% 30% 31% 30%
C
A little 705 328 378 195 273 237 88 273 214 131
35% 33% 36% 35% 34% 36% 38% 36% 32% 36%
None 381 203 178 143 155 84 57 146 118 59
19% 21% 17% 25% 19% 13% 25% 19% 18% 16%
B DE E HI
Top2Box (A lot/ Some) 935 448 487 226 375 334 86 346 327 176
46% 46% 47% 40% 47% 51% 37% 45% 50% 48%
C C F F F
Low2Box (A little/ None) 1086 530 556 338 427 321 145 419 332 190
54% 54% 53% 60% 53% 49% 63% 55% 50% 52%
DE GHI

Ipsos
January 22, 2010



Juvenile Arthritis

1. (Top2box Summary) How much have you heard, seen or read about the following illnesses that affect children?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 2021 1019 1002 495 788 738 199 657 929 236
Weighted 2021 978 1043 564 802 655 231 765 659 366
Asthma 1463 657 806 392 576 495 147 566 488 262
72% 67% 7% 70% 72% 76% 64% 74% 74% 2%
A C F F
Cancer 1336 589 747 324 527 485 148 529 428 232
66% 60% 72% 57% 66% 74% 64% 69% 65% 63%
A C CD
Juvenile Diabetes 1094 444 650 258 441 396 109 412 373 201
54% 45% 62% 46% 55% 60% 47% 54% 57% 55%
A C CD F
HIV/AIDS 935 448 487 226 375 334 86 346 327 176
46% 46% 47% 40% 47% 51% 37% 45% 50% 48%
C C F F F
Epilepsy 922 421 500 239 368 315 91 345 317 169
46% 43% 48% 42% 46% 48% 39% 45% 48% 46%
A F
Cystic Fibrosis 892 397 495 217 349 326 96 341 293 162
44% 41% 47% 39% 44% 50% 42% 45% 44% 44%
A CD
Heart conditions 891 391 501 220 349 322 95 349 301 146
44% 40% 48% 39% 44% 49% 41% 46% 46% 40%
A CD
Cerebral Palsy 885 378 508 211 353 321 98 334 300 154
44% 39% 49% 37% 44% 49% 42% 44% 46% 42%
A C C
Juvenile Arthritis 599 228 371 117 252 231 55 248 204 92
30% 23% 36% 21% 31% 35% 24% 32% 31% 25%
A C C Fl

Ipsos
January 22, 2010




Juvenile Arthritis

Detailed tables

1. (Low2box Summary) How much have you heard, seen or read about the following illnesses that affect children?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
| Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 2021 1019 1002 495 788 738 199 657 929 236
Weighted 2021 978 1043 564 802 655 231 765 659 366
Juvenile Arthritis 1422 750 671 447 551 424 176 517 455 274
70% 7% 64% 79% 69% 65% 76% 68% 69% 75%
B DE G G
Cerebral Palsy 1136 600 535 353 449 334 133 431 359 212
56% 61% 51% 63% 56% 51% 58% 56% 54% 58%
B DE
Heart conditions 1130 587 542 344 453 333 136 416 358 220
56% 60% 52% 61% 56% 51% 59% 54% 54% 60%
B E E
Cystic Fibrosis 1129 581 548 347 453 329 135 424 366 204
56% 59% 53% 61% 56% 50% 58% 55% 56% 56%
B E E
Epilepsy 1099 557 542 324 435 340 140 420 341 197
54% 57% 52% 58% 54% 52% 61% 55% 52% 54%
B H
HIV/AIDS 1086 530 556 338 427 321 145 419 332 190
54% 54% 53% 60% 53% 49% 63% 55% 50% 52%
DE GHI
Juvenile Diabetes 927 534 393 306 362 259 122 353 286 165
46% 55% 38% 54% 45% 40% 53% 46% 43% 45%
B DE E H
Cancer 685 389 296 240 275 170 83 236 231 134
34% 40% 28% 43% 34% 26% 36% 31% 35% 37%
B DE E
Asthma 558 321 237 171 227 160 84 199 171 104
28% 33% 23% 30% 28% 24% 36% 26% 26% 28%
B E GH
Ipsos

January 22, 2010




Juvenile Arthritis

2. Would you say that you are very familiar, somewhat familiar, not very familiar or not at all familiar with what juvenile arthritis is? That is, its risk
factors, treatments, symptoms or complications.
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
| Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 2021 1019 1002 495 788 738 199 657 929 236
Weighted 2021 978 1043 564 802 655 231 765 659 366
Very familiar 65 21 43 16 32 17 6 21 20 17
3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5%
A
Somewhat familiar 327 123 204 97 121 109 27 118 124 58
16% 13% 20% 17% 15% 17% 12% 15% 19% 16%
A F
Not very familiar 940 464 476 238 380 321 106 358 316 160
47% 47% 46% 42% 47% 49% 46% 47% 48% 44%
C
Not at all familiar 689 370 319 213 268 208 93 269 198 130
34% 38% 31% 38% 33% 32% 40% 35% 30% 36%
B E H H
Summary
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat familiar) 392 145 247 112 154 126 33 139 145 75
19% 15% 24% 20% 19% 19% 14% 18% 22% 21%
A F
Low2Box (Not very/ Not at all familiar) 1629 834 796 452 649 529 198 626 514 291
81% 85% 76% 80% 81% 81% 86% 82% 78% 79%
B H

Ipsos
January 22, 2010

Detailed tables

Table: 13



Juvenile Arthritis

Detailed tables

3_1. (Arthritis is one of the most common chronic illnesses affecting children.) Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly
disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
| Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 2021 1019 1002 495 788 738 199 657 929 236
Weighted 2021 978 1043 564 802 655 231 765 659 366
Strongly agree 53 24 30 16 25 12 6 25 16 6
3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Somewhat agree 524 232 292 119 231 173 60 215 172 77
26% 24% 28% 21% 29% 26% 26% 28% 26% 21%
A C C I
Somewhat disagree 1133 558 575 329 435 369 132 402 371 227
56% 57% 55% 58% 54% 56% 57% 53% 56% 62%
G
Strongly disagree 311 165 146 100 111 100 33 123 100 55
15% 17% 14% 18% 14% 15% 14% 16% 15% 15%
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 577 255 322 135 256 185 66 240 188 83
29% 26% 31% 24% 32% 28% 29% 31% 28% 23%
A C I
Low2Box (Disagree) 1444 723 721 429 546 469 165 525 471 283
71% 74% 69% 76% 68% 72% 71% 69% 2% 7%
B D G

Ipsos
January 22, 2010

Table: 14



Juvenile Arthritis

Detailed tables

3_2. (The symptoms associated with juvenile arthritis are always mild.) Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly
disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 2021 1019 1002 495 788 738 199 657 929 236
Weighted 2021 978 1043 564 802 655 231 765 659 366
Strongly agree 28 17 11 8 16 4 3 14 5 6
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
E
Somewhat agree 304 187 117 85 116 103 48 107 90 59
15% 19% 11% 15% 14% 16% 21% 14% 14% 16%
B GH
Somewhat disagree 1165 598 567 332 464 368 141 435 384 205
58% 61% 54% 59% 58% 56% 61% 57% 58% 56%
B
Strongly disagree 524 176 348 139 205 180 39 209 180 97
26% 18% 33% 25% 26% 27% 17% 27% 27% 26%
A F F F
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 332 204 128 92 133 107 51 121 95 65
16% 21% 12% 16% 17% 16% 22% 16% 14% 18%
B GH
Low2Box (Disagree) 1689 774 915 471 670 548 180 644 564 301
84% 79% 88% 84% 83% 84% 78% 84% 86% 82%
A F F

Ipsos

January 22, 2010

Table: 15



Juvenile Arthritis

Detailed tables

3_3. (Juvenile arthritis runs in families.) Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following

statements?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D 1= F G H |
Base: All respondents 2021 1019 1002 495 788 738 199 657 929 236
Weighted 2021 978 1043 564 802 655 231 765 659 366
Strongly agree 103 47 56 33 40 30 14 38 33 18
5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5%
Somewhat agree 1110 539 571 318 446 345 108 413 351 238
55% 55% 55% 56% 56% 53% 47% 54% 53% 65%
FGH
Somewhat disagree 687 340 347 177 274 236 91 262 238 96
34% 35% 33% 31% 34% 36% 39% 34% 36% 26%
| | |
Strongly disagree 121 52 69 36 42 43 18 51 38 14
6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 7% 8% 7% 6% 4%
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 1213 586 627 351 486 375 122 452 384 256
60% 60% 60% 62% 61% 57% 53% 59% 58% 70%
FGH
Low2Box (Disagree) 808 392 416 213 316 280 110 313 275 110
40% 40% 40% 38% 39% 43% 47% 41% 42% 30%
| | |

Ipsos
January 22, 2010

Table: 16



Juvenile Arthritis

Detailed tables

3 4. (Thereis no cure for juvenile arthritis.) Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following

statements?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 2021 1019 1002 495 788 738 199 657 929 236
Weighted 2021 978 1043 564 802 655 231 765 659 366
Strongly agree 222 78 144 60 98 64 16 85 77 44
11% 8% 14% 11% 12% 10% 7% 11% 12% 12%
A F
Somewhat agree 997 458 539 279 404 314 113 371 315 198
49% A47% 52% 49% 50% 48% 49% 49% 48% 54%
A
Somewhat disagree 689 384 305 192 265 233 83 265 226 115
34% 39% 29% 34% 33% 36% 36% 35% 34% 31%
B
Strongly disagree 113 59 54 33 36 43 19 44 41 9
6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 8% 6% 6% 2%
| | |
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 1219 536 683 339 501 379 129 456 392 242
60% 55% 66% 60% 62% 58% 56% 60% 59% 66%
A F
Low2Box (Disagree) 802 443 360 225 301 276 103 308 267 124
40% 45% 34% 40% 38% 42% 44% 40% 41% 34%
B |

Ipsos
January 22, 2010

Table: 17



Juvenile Arthritis

Detailed tables

3_5. (Juvenile arthritis continues into adulthood.) Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following

statements?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 2021 1019 1002 495 788 738 199 657 929 236
Weighted 2021 978 1043 564 802 655 231 765 659 366
Strongly agree 308 109 199 74 128 105 37 132 108 31
15% 11% 19% 13% 16% 16% 16% 17% 16% 9%
A | | |
Somewhat agree 1300 665 635 369 507 423 142 466 426 266
64% 68% 61% 65% 63% 65% 61% 61% 65% 73%
B FGH
Somewhat disagree 352 174 179 104 143 105 46 138 107 61
17% 18% 17% 18% 18% 16% 20% 18% 16% 17%
Strongly disagree 61 31 30 17 24 21 7 30 18 7
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2%
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 1607 774 834 443 635 529 179 597 534 297
80% 79% 80% 79% 79% 81% 7% 78% 81% 81%
Low2Box (Disagree) 414 205 209 121 167 126 53 168 125 68
20% 21% 20% 21% 21% 19% 23% 22% 19% 19%

Ipsos
January 22, 2010

Table: 18



Juvenile Arthritis

Detailed tables

3_6. (Children with arthritis should not participate in physical activities or sports.) Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or

strongly disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
| Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 2021 1019 1002 495 788 738 199 657 929 236
Weighted 2021 978 1043 564 802 655 231 765 659 366
Strongly agree 49 23 26 13 26 10 8 18 13 9
2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Somewhat agree 258 149 108 91 112 55 39 102 76 40
13% 15% 10% 16% 14% 8% 17% 13% 12% 11%
B E E H
Somewhat disagree 1157 580 577 332 447 378 130 416 386 225
57% 59% 55% 59% 56% 58% 56% 54% 59% 62%
Strongly disagree 557 226 332 127 218 212 53 230 183 91
28% 23% 32% 23% 27% 32% 23% 30% 28% 25%
A CD
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 307 172 134 104 137 65 48 120 90 49
15% 18% 13% 19% 17% 10% 21% 16% 14% 13%
B E E HI
Low2Box (Disagree) 1714 806 909 459 665 590 184 645 569 316
85% 82% 87% 81% 83% 90% 79% 84% 86% 87%
A CD F F

Ipsos
January 22, 2010

Table: 19



Juvenile Arthritis

Detailed tables

3_7. (The only symptom of juvenile arthritis is painful, achy joints.) Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree

with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
| Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All respondents 2021 1019 1002 495 788 738 199 657 929 236
Weighted 2021 978 1043 564 802 655 231 765 659 366
Strongly agree 65 32 32 18 30 16 15 31 12 6
3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 7% 4% 2% 2%

Hi H
Somewhat agree 628 360 268 156 241 231 88 254 178 108
31% 37% 26% 28% 30% 35% 38% 33% 27% 29%

B CD H H
Somewhat disagree 1066 502 563 314 425 326 108 383 364 210
53% 51% 54% 56% 53% 50% 47% 50% 55% 57%
FG F
Strongly disagree 263 84 179 76 105 82 20 96 104 42
13% 9% 17% 13% 13% 12% 9% 13% 16% 11%

A F
Summary

Top2Box (Agree) 693 392 300 174 272 247 103 285 190 114
34% 40% 29% 31% 34% 38% 45% 37% 29% 31%

B C HI H
Low2Box (Disagree) 1328 586 742 390 530 408 128 479 469 252
66% 60% 71% 69% 66% 62% 55% 63% 71% 69%
A E FG F

Ipsos

January 22, 2010

Table: 20



Juvenile Arthritis

Detailed tables

3. (Topbox Summary) Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All respondents 2021 1019 1002 495 788 738 199 657 929 236

Weighted 2021 978 1043 564 802 655 231 765 659 366

Juvenile arthritis continues into 1607 774 834 443 635 529 179 597 534 297

adulthood. 80% 79% 80% 79% 79% 81% 7% 78% 81% 81%

There is no cure for juvenile arthritis. 1219 536 683 339 501 379 129 456 392 242

60% 55% 66% 60% 62% 58% 56% 60% 59% 66%

A F

Juvenile arthritis runs in families. 1213 586 627 351 486 375 122 452 384 256

60% 60% 60% 62% 61% 57% 53% 59% 58% 70%

FGH

The only symptom of juvenile arthritis is 693 392 300 174 272 247 103 285 190 114

painful, achy joints. 34% 40% 29% 31% 34% 38% 45% 37% 29% 31%

B C HI H
Arthritis is one of the most common 577 255 322 135 256 185 66 240 188 83
chronic ilinesses affecting children. 29% 26% 31% 24% 32% 28% 29% 31% 28% 23%
A C |

The symptoms associated with juvenile 332 204 128 92 133 107 51 121 95 65

arthritis are always mild. 16% 21% 12% 16% 17% 16% 22% 16% 14% 18%
B GH

Children with arthritis should not 307 172 134 104 137 65 48 120 90 49

participate in physical activities or sports. 15% 18% 13% 19% 17% 10% 21% 16% 14% 13%
B E E HI

Ipsos
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Juvenile Arthritis

Detailed tables

3. (Lowbox Summary) Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All respondents 2021 1019 1002 495 788 738 199 657 929 236
Weighted 2021 978 1043 564 802 655 231 765 659 366
Children with arthritis should not 1714 806 909 459 665 590 184 645 569 316
participate in physical activities or sports. 85% 82% 87% 81% 83% 90% 79% 84% 86% 87%
A CD F F
The symptoms associated with juvenile 1689 774 915 471 670 548 180 644 564 301
arthritis are always mild. 84% 79% 88% 84% 83% 84% 78% 84% 86% 82%

A F F
Arthritis is one of the most common 1444 723 721 429 546 469 165 525 471 283
chronic ilinesses affecting children. 71% 74% 69% 76% 68% 72% 71% 69% 72% 77%
B D G
The only symptom of juvenile arthritis is 1328 586 742 390 530 408 128 479 469 252
painful, achy joints. 66% 60% 71% 69% 66% 62% 55% 63% 71% 69%
A E FG F
Juvenile arthritis runs in families. 808 392 416 213 316 280 110 313 275 110
40% 40% 40% 38% 39% 43% 47% 41% 42% 30%

| | |
There is no cure for juvenile arthritis. 802 443 360 225 301 276 103 308 267 124
40% 45% 34% 40% 38% 42% 44% 40% 41% 34%

B |

Juvenile arthritis continues into 414 205 209 121 167 126 53 168 125 68
adulthood. 20% 21% 20% 21% 21% 19% 23% 22% 19% 19%

Ipsos
January 22, 2010
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Juvenile Arthritis

Detailed tables

4_1. (Swelling of the joints) Which of the following, if any, do you believe to be possible complications of juvenile arthritis?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.

Base: All respondents

2021

1019

1002

495

788

738

199

657

929

236

Weighted

Yes
93% 91% 95% 90% 93% 95% 86% 93% 94% 94%
A C F F F
No 146 93 53 57 57 33 32 53 38 22
7% 9% 5% 10% 7% 5% 14% 7% 6% 6%
B E GHI
Ipsos
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Juvenile Arthritis

4_2. (Inflammation of the eyes) Which of the following, if any, do you believe to be possible complications of juvenile arthritis?

Base: All respondents

2021

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.

1019

1002

495

788

738

199

657

929

Detailed tables

236

Weighted

Yes
32% 28% 35% 32% 32% 32% 17% 29% 35% 43%
A F FG FGH
No 1373 700 674 381 546 446 191 545 426 210
68% 72% 65% 68% 68% 68% 83% 71% 65% 57%
B GHI HI I
Ipsos
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Juvenile Arthritis

4 3. (Stunted or uneven growth) Which of the following, if any, do you believe to be possible complications of juvenile arthritis?

Base: All respondents

2021

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.

1019

1002

495

788

738

199

657

929

Detailed tables

Weighted

Yes
74% 71% 76% 79% 72% 71% 64% 69% 78% 81%
A DE FG FG
No 533 280 253 121 221 191 83 238 142 70
26% 29% 24% 21% 28% 29% 36% 31% 22% 19%
B C C HI HI
Ipsos
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Juvenile Arthritis

Detailed tables

4_4. (Skin rash) Which of the following, if any, do you believe to be possible complications of juvenile arthritis?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.

Base: All respondents

2021

1019

1002

495

788

738

199

657

929

236

Weighted

Yes
30% 27% 33% 30% 32% 28% 15% 28% 33% 38%
A F FG FG
No 1413 713 700 396 545 472 197 549 439 227
70% 73% 67% 70% 68% 72% 85% 72% 67% 62%
B GHI HI
Ipsos
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Juvenile Arthritis

Detailed tables

4 5. (Inflammation of internal organs) Which of the following, if any, do you believe to be possible complications of juvenile arthritis?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.

Base: All respondents

2021

1019

1002

495

788

738

199

657

929

236

Weighted

Yes
50% 45% 55% 47% 52% 50% 38% 49% 54% 55%
A F F F
No 1005 537 468 297 383 325 144 391 306 165
50% 55% 45% 53% 48% 50% 62% 51% 46% 45%
B GHI
Ipsos
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Juvenile Arthritis

4 6. (Difficulty with dental care) Which of the following, if any, do you believe to be possible complications of juvenile arthritis?

Base: All respondents

2021

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.

1019

1002

495

788

738

199

657

929

Detailed tables

236

Weighted

Yes
45% 42% 48% 49% 45% 42% 29% 40% 51% 54%
A E F FG FG
No 1112 570 542 286 442 383 164 458 323 167
55% 58% 52% 51% 55% 58% 71% 60% 49% 46%
B C GHI HI
Ipsos
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Juvenile Arthritis

4 7. (Overactive immune system) Which of the following, if any, do you believe to be possible complications of juvenile arthritis?

Base: All respondents

2021

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.

1019

1002

495

788

738

199

657

929

Detailed tables

236

Weighted

Yes
44% 40% 47% 42% 44% 45% 30% 40% 48% 51%
A F FG FG
No 1136 583 554 326 451 359 161 456 342 178
56% 60% 53% 58% 56% 55% 70% 60% 52% 49%
B GHI HI
Ipsos
January 22, 2010
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Juvenile Arthritis

Detailed tables

4 8. (Higher incidence of infection) Which of the following, if any, do you believe to be possible complications of juvenile arthritis?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.

Base: All respondents

2021

1019

1002

495

788

738

199

657

929

236

Weighted

Yes
45% 39% 50% 44% 43% 47% 38% 41% 49% 51%
A FG FG
No 1114 594 520 316 454 344 143 454 338 179
55% 61% 50% 56% 57% 53% 62% 59% 51% 49%
B HI HI
Ipsos
January 22, 2010 Table: 30



Juvenile Arthritis

Detailed tables

4. (Yes Summary) Which of the following, if any, do you believe to be possible complications of juvenile arthritis?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
| Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 2021 1019 1002 495 788 738 199 657 929 236
Weighted 2021 978 1043 564 802 655 231 765 659 366
Swelling of the joints 1875 885 990 507 746 622 199 712 621 343
93% 91% 95% 90% 93% 95% 86% 93% 94% 94%
A C F F F
Stunted or uneven growth 1488 698 790 443 581 464 149 527 517 296
74% 71% 76% 79% 72% 71% 64% 69% 78% 81%
A DE FG FG
Inflammation of internal organs 1016 441 575 267 419 330 88 374 353 201
50% 45% 55% 47% 52% 50% 38% 49% 54% 55%
A F F F
Difficulty with dental care 909 409 501 278 360 272 68 306 336 199
45% 42% 48% 49% 45% 42% 29% 40% 51% 54%
A E F FG FG
Higher incidence of infection 907 384 523 248 348 311 89 311 320 187
45% 39% 50% 44% 43% 47% 38% 41% 49% 51%
A FG FG
Overactive immune system 885 395 489 238 351 296 70 309 317 188
44% 40% 47% 42% 44% 45% 30% 40% 48% 51%
A F FG FG
Inflammation of the eyes 648 279 369 183 256 209 40 220 232 156
32% 28% 35% 32% 32% 32% 17% 29% 35% 43%
A F FG FGH
Skin rash 608 265 343 168 257 183 34 216 219 139
30% 27% 33% 30% 32% 28% 15% 28% 33% 38%
A F FG FG
Ipsos
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